
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025535-2021 

Contract

RM6102 Call Off Contract Apprenticeship Training
Provider - Customer Service Specialist

HS2

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-025535

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02eb2c  

Published 12 October 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HS2

High Speed Two (HS2) Ltd, Two Snowhill, Queensway

Birmingham

B4 6GA

Email

Hannah.Nicholls@hs2.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025535-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/025535-2021
mailto:Hannah.Nicholls@hs2.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hs2.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RM6102 Call Off Contract Apprenticeship Training Provider - Customer Service Specialist

Reference number

project_2363

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

HS2 Ltd sought the provision of apprenticeship training providers via the CCS
Apprenticeship Training Dynamic Marketplace Dynamic Purchasing Agreement. HS2 have
awarded the contract for the Customer Service Specialist – Apprenticeship Programme to
Paragon Education & Skills Limited. The contract was awarded using rapid selection via the
DPS.

http://www.hs2.org.uk


Page 3 to 6

The contract is awarded for a period of 15 months with no option for extension and is for 1
Apprenticeship.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £3,800

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

HS2 Ltd sought the provision of apprenticeship training providers via the CCS
Apprenticeship Training Dynamic Marketplace Dynamic Purchasing Agreement. HS2 have
awarded the contract for the Customer Service Specialist – Apprenticeship Programme to
Paragon Education & Skills Limited. The contract was awarded using rapid selection via the
DPS.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 067-157231

Section V. Award of contract

Title

RM6102 Call Off Contract Apprenticeship Training Provider - Customer Service Specialist

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Paragon Education and Skills Limited

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:157231-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Bournemouth Technology Centre Station Approach, Ashley Road

Bournemouth

BH1 4NB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK24 - Bournemouth, Christchurch and Poole

National registration number

03529661

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £3,800



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

Royal Courts of Justice, Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T15:46:52+0100
	TCPDF




